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VIA 73 VIA 916 Rem mbrance Day CN Carew Woodstock Ontario Nov 8 2019

VIA Toronto-Windsor train N2 73 bangs across the Ontario Southland Railway diamond at Carew, west of the VIA
Woodstock station, behind P42 916 wrapped in honour of Canada’s Remembrance Day on November 8, 2019.
Photo © 2019 by and through the courtesy of Walter E. Pfefferle
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VIA NORTH MAIN LINE: OCTOBER 1 -31, 2019

TOTAL TRAINS OPERATED
TRAINS LATE

“

TRAINS ON TIME OR EARLY

“

Total trains scheduled 124*
Total trains operated 118*
Trains early 13
Trains on time 4
Total trains early or on time 17
Trains late by 5 minutes or less 21
Trains late by 6 to 30 minutes 59
Trains late by more than 30 minutes 21
Total trains late 101
Shortest end-to-end delay 1 minute
Longest end-to-end delay 179 minutes

“

Average delay per late arrival
Total end-to-end delay

“

2 hours 59 minutes

22.0 minutes
2,226 minutes

37 hours 6 minutes

Total Toronto-Sarnia RTM (60 X 179.3) 10,758.0

Total Toronto-London RTM (58 X 120.4) 6,983.2

Total revenue train-miles (RTM) 17,741.2
SUBDIVISION | FROM | TO MILES
GO Union Station Rail Corridor Toronto Union Station Strachan 1.9
GO Weston Strachan Halwest (Bramalea) 14.9
CN Halton Halwest (Bramalea) Silver (Georgetown) 13.0
GO Guelph Silver (Georgetown) Sturm (Kitchener) 32.7
CN Guelph Sturm (Kitchener) London Junction 56.4
CN Dundas London Junction London VIA Station 1.5
TORONTO-LONDON 120.4
CN Strathroy London VIA Station Sarnia VIA Station 58.9
TORONTO-SARNIA | | 179.3




VIA Rail Canada N2 84: Sarnia — Toronto Union Station
October 1 - 31, 2019

DA OF D A
Tuesday, October 1, 2019 21
Thursday, October 3, 2019 18
Friday, October 4, 2019 4
Saturday, October 5, 2019 12
Sunday, October 6, 2019 18

Tuesday, October 8, 2019 18
Wednesday, October 9, 2019 18
Thursday, October 10, 2019 26

Friday, October 11, 2019 19

Sunday, October 13, 2019 6
Monday, October 14, 2019 12
Wednesday, October 16, 2019 12
Thursday, October 17, 2019 30
Friday, October 18, 2019 3
Sunday, October 20, 2019 BUS SUBSTITUTION
Monday, October 21, 2019 24
Wednesday, October 23, 2019 19
Thursday, October 24, 2019 8
Friday, October 25, 2019 19
Sunday, October 27, 2019 23
Monday, October 28, 2019 19

Tuesday, October 29, 2019 18

Thursday, October31,2019 | 18

TOTAL MONTHLY 845
DELAY (14 HOURS 5 MINUTES)

GREEN: Ontime or early
Delay of 5 minutes or less
Delay of 6 to 30 minutes

RED: Delay of more than 30 minutes



VIA Rail Canada N2 85: Toronto Union Station — London
October 1 - 31, 2019

DATE MINUTES OF DELAY

Tuesday, October 1, 2019 4
Wednesday, October 2, 2019 5
Thursday, October 3, 2019 14
Friday, October 4, 2019 5
Saturday, October 5, 2019 13
Sunday, October 6, 2019 +3
Monday, October 7, 2019 6
Tuesday, October 8, 2019 1
Wednesday, October 9, 2019 6
Thursday, October 10, 2019 10
Friday, October 11, 2019 2
Saturday, October 12, 2019 2
Sunday, October 13, 2019 4
Monday, October 14, 2019 8
Tuesday, October 15, 2019 3
Wednesday, October 16, 2019 3
Thursday, October 17, 2019 +1
Friday, October 18, 2019 14
Saturday, October 19, 2019 BUS SUBSTITUTION
Sunday, October 20, 2019 “
Monday, October 21, 2019 oT
Wednesday, October 23, 2019 9
Thursday, October 24, 2019 oT
Friday, October 25, 2019 3
Saturday, October 26, 2019 5
Sunday, October 27, 2019 oT
Monday, October 28, 2019 +3
Tuesday, October 29, 2019 +2
Wednesday, October 30, 2019 2
Thursday, October 31, 2019 2
TOTAL MONTHLY 220
DELAY (3 HOURS 40 MINUTES)

GREEN: Ontime or early
Delay of 5 minutes or less
Delay of 6 to 30 minutes

RED: Delay of more than 30 minutes



VIA Rail Canada N2 87: Toronto Union Station — Sarnia

October 1 - 31, 2019

DATE MINUTES OF DELAY
__ Wednesday, October2,2019 | 20
Friday, October 4, 2019 1
Saturday, October 5, 2019 +6
Sunday, October 6, 2019 11
Wednesday, October 9, 2019 19
Thursday, October 10, 2019 +5
Friday, October 11, 2019 10
Saturday, October 12, 2019 14
Sunday, October 13, 2019 +6
Monday, October 14, 2019 +1
Tuesday, October 15, 2019 19
Wednesday, October 16, 2019 14
Thursday, October 17, 2019 15
Friday, October 18, 2019 2
Saturday, October 19, 2019 BUS SUBSTITUTION
Sunday, October 20, 2019 28
Monday, October 21, 2019 8
Tuesday, October 22, 2019 3
Wednesday, October 23, 2019 4
Thursday, October 24, 2019 +9
Friday, October 25, 2019 +1
Sunday, October 27, 2019 27
Monday, October 28, 2019 oT
Tuesday, October 29, 2019 +7

Thursday, October 31, 2019

TOTAL MONTHLY 541
DELAY (9 HOURS 1 MINUTE)

GREEN: Ontime or early
Delay of 5 minutes or less
Delay of 6 to 30 minutes

RED: Delay of more than 30 minutes



VIA Rail Canada N2 88: London — Toronto Union Station

October 1 - 31, 2019

Tuesday, October 1, 2019 10
Wednesday, October 2, 2019 10
Thursday, October 3, 2019 10
Friday, October 4, 2019 10

Saturday, October 5, 2019

19

Wednesday, October 9, 2019 25
Thursday, October 10, 2019 28
Friday, October 11, 2019 13
Saturday, October 12, 2019 8
Sunday, October 13, 2019 14
Monday, October 14, 2019 4
Tuesday, October 15, 2019 20
Wednesday, October 16, 2019 14
Thursday, October 17, 2019 26

Saturday, October 19, 2019 BUS SUBSTITUTION
Sunday, October 20, 2019 «“
Monday, October 21, 2019 13
Tuesday, October 22, 2019 12
Wednesday, October 23, 2019 +6
Thursday, October 24, 2019 1
Friday, October 25, 2019 15
Sunday, October 27, 2019 9
Monday, October 28, 2019 +5
Tuesday, October 29, 2019 24
Thursday, October 31, 2019 12

DIA 0
[ ) A

GREEN: On time or early

Delay of 5 minutes or less
Delay of 6 to 30 minutes
RED: Delay of more than 30 minutes




ﬁ/’ ST. MARYS

Certain trains to be replaced with buses during track maintenance

Posted on Friday October 18, 2019

Due to CN completing track maintenance, VIA Rail trains 85 (1:33 p.m. to London), 87 (8:23 p.m.
to London) and 88 (8:41 p.m. to Toronto) will be replaced with buses on the following
Saturdays:

e Saturday, October 19

o Saturday, November 2

e Saturday, November 16

e Saturday, November 30

Trains 84 (8:16 a.m. to Toronto), 85 (1:33 p.m. to London) and 88 (8:41 p.m. to Toronto) will
also be replaced with buses on the following Sundays:

e Sunday, October 20

e Sunday, November 3
e Sunday, November 17
e Sunday, December 1

Affected VIA Rail customers will board VIA-run motor coaches at the St. Marys Station. The
station will remain open as usual with a VIA Rail attendant on site.

VIA Rail Canada
1-888-842-7245

TTY 1-800-268-9503 (hearing impaired)
www.viarail.ca

St. Marys Station Contact
(519) 284-4111
via@town.stmarys.on.ca

https://www.townofstmarys.com/Modules/News/index.aspx?newsld=a6e528fe-02c4-46df-80f4-e0b6eed9d4b9
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